PAY GOID

Cigy Of Kansas City, Missouri Commerce Bank No. 81 83779
y Finance Department 18-111010 .
¥ “City Treasurer's Account ' Check Date: 08/06/2013
Pclice Department Payable :

VOTD V07D T0TD 907D UOID VOID Y690

TOTHE CELLEBRITE USA

ORDER 266 HARRISTOWN ROAD -
OF SUITE 105
GLEN ROCK NJ 07452 NON-NEGOTIABLE
e, : No. 8183779
CELLEBRITE USA, 266 HARRISTOWN ROAD, SUITE 105, GLEN ROCK NJ 07452 Check Date: 08/06/2013
~DATE ~*-{"  mnveigEho ~wik DESCRIPTION NET AMOUNT
129674 HIDTA GANG UFED FORSENSIC SOLUTION —_‘—$l3 ,497.99

- A7/30/2013.
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Totals
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 Cell¢brite USA, Inc. Invoice
' 266 Harristown Rd. Inyoice Number.
St 1 05 1296774
c. .
Invoice Date:
Glen Rock, NJ 07452 Jul 30, 2013
Tel.: 2(11-848-8552 Page:
Fax: 201-848-9982 i
TaxID:  22-3770059
DUNS: 033095568
Billed To: Shlg to:
Kansas City Missouri PD ansas City Missouri PD
1125 Locust St 1125 Locust St
FKansas City, MO 64106 Kansas City, MO 64106
Contact: Accounts Payable
Phone#: 816 234 5376
Custorfier.ID Customer PO Payment Terms
. -KANSASC,JZ,‘I‘X—1125 14-0002558-001 Net 30 Days
- -~ ~Sales Rep D .. Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
BryanfSonny -~-_ R 8/29/13
. Quantity % Ttem. escnpuon Unit Price Extension
. 1.0CUFED- TOUCH:-ULTIMATE UFED Touch Ult:_mate 10,495.00 10,499.00
-7 10CGUEED TOUCH L{IT JFED Touch Kit
1. QQEORENHGE@;J;E.H UFED solid protector case
1. 08]2AaLL ATL CABIES OR TIPS INCLUDED
1.00PRGANIZER-UFED UFED Organizer
1. 00[FOREN-CASE UFED carrying case
1. 00FOREN~MICROSIMADARTR UFED micro SIM adapter
3. 00FOREN~SIM UFED SIM ID cloning cards
3.00FOREN~-MICRCSIM UFED micro SIM ID c¢loning card
1.008PS1000ma Power Supply 12v 1000ma
1. C0FOREN-USB FORENSIC USB Flash Drive
1. COFOREN-CAR Forens Car Bdaptor
1. 00UFED~DATACONN UFED to EC cable
1.00XC~PWRUPCABLE Forensic phone power up cable
1. 0C|JFOREN~-BRUSH Forensic brush
1.00[FOREN~CARDREADER Forensic memory card reader
1.00D UFED UFED Disclaimer
1.00D-PHY First year Physical scftware
updates, live tech support, & new
Subtotal Continned
S&H Amount
Sales Tax Continued
Check/Credit Memo No Total Invoice Amount Continued
Payment/Credit Applied
TOTAL Continued




Cellebrite USA, Inc. - Invoice
" 266 Harristown Rd. Invoice Number.
Ste. 105 e

Invoice Date:
Glen Rock, NJ 07452 Jul 30, 2013
Tel.: 201-848-8552 Page:
Fax:  201-848-9982 : 2
TaxID:  22-3770059
DUNS: 033095568
Billed To: _ ‘ Shig to: . _ ‘
Kangas City Missouri PD angas City Missourl PD
1125 Locust St 1125 Locust St
Kansas City, MO 64106 Kansas City, MO 64106
Contact: Accounts Payable
Phene# 816 234 5376
CustameriD Customer PO Payment Terms
~ ~KANSASCITY-1125 . 14-0002558~001 Net 30 Days
- -~ ~SalesRepID ol Shipping Method Ship Date ~ Due Date
Bryanstnnsr BN 8/25/13 |
. Quantity 4 Item- Description Unit Price Extension
s - 7 I - cables are iacluded free of
-7 L R charge. The second year and
oo S e thereafter will be:
1.06D-999 ~reeee $999 )
1.00UFFEDPHY-USBKEY-BB  [UFED Physical Analyzor USB
license key hard lock
1.00Dp~EHY . First year Physical software
updates, live tech support, & new
cables are included free of
charge. The second year and
thersafter will be:
1.00D-1999 31,9995
1.00|SWUE-1 UFED Software Upgrades and 989.00 585.00
support Extended Warranty for One
Year
1.00SWPHUFED-1 Physical PRO Sofiware Upgrades 1,999.99 1,999.99
and support Extended Warranty for '
One Year
Subtotal 13,497.99
S&H Amount
Sales Tax
Check/Credit Memo No Total Invoice Amount 13,497.99
Payment/Credit Applied

TOTAL g 13,497.99




3 BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONEF
Ii_ 1125 LOCUST STREET
! - KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106
r WM =g TE 7 FTR 1y
) _ i} 1 REIUE DATE “5s1a
o ] E ii ’ PURCHASE ORDER NO. -4~ 0202558 -001
! LA R
ENDOR NO. SUBMIT ALL INVOICES [N TRIPLICATE 0
1125 LOCUST, ATTENTION: ACCOUNTS
PAYABLE. PURGHASE ORCER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOIGES, BILLS OF
_LADING, AND GORRESPONDENCE.
v SELLTDR ‘ '
E RES HAR TORD
E SUITE 105
o BLEY RTOS HNF D7452

EAY URDER T0: 203 -24R7-T937
MITITA
D235 421 2824 R 2442

1ot

73]
u
I

389,00
196G .89 134979, ¢
494,99

le Board of Palice Commissioners of Kansas City, Missouri, Is exermpt from payment of Missoun Sales/Use
v, In accordance with Article 3, Section 32(10), of the Missourl Constitution , and is exempt from payrment
Federal Excise Taxes, in accordance with 26 USGC 4221(a)(4).

(349799 | =» =

pon receipt of all requested items / services in acceptable condition, the Commander of the originating unit must

gn, date and retumn to the Accounting Section for payment processing.
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MEMORANDUM Nareotics & Vice
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INVESTIGATIOMS BUREAU 08/11/201 B

ST ﬁ _W
TO; Sgt. Brad Lemon, 1840 Gang Squad Supervisor, Strézet Crimes Unit
FROM: Det. Jason Childers, 1940 Gang Squad Supervisor, Street Crimes Unit
SUBJECT: Purchase of equipment through BIDTA funding awl o0 93
f é 1, @ W oL Ladr
Ay 1: 7
- e - SO AL DIIEICH (FFCE

The HIDTA funding authorized the purchase of the following equipment for the Gang
Squad" ivith gffa'ﬁ “funding. ! recommend the fisted be purchased;

Rec)ac}‘ e\

1- Cellebrite Kit UFED Touch Uliimate at a cost of $10,084.00
1- Cellebrite SWUF-1 Software Upgrade — One year for a cost of $999.00.

1- Cellebrite SWPHUFED1 SwW Upgrade— Yri- Physncaf UFED at a cost of
$1 999.98.

Re &OLJVQC&

A




)lé_c&ac,\e C‘&

If approved l fécommend ihis memorandum be forwarded fo the Accounting Unit so the
listed equipment can be purchased with the HIDTA grant funds.

o ' M al gl el
S Det./Jason Childers #4465

o . - 19840 Squad Gang Squad Detective
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MEMORAND UM T
T Janzo HIOTA ol nst
06/11/2013@@ﬁmvg&{ P% Eﬂ Hue Hems He
TO: Sgt. Brad Lemon, 1940 Gang Squad Supenvisor, | h(},\)@ !{Ua‘] bﬂh‘leo( . WUZ

FROM: Det. Jason Childers, 1940 Gang Squad Supervis ) Q%u on w1
SUBJECT:  Purchase of equipment through HIDTA funding QMMQbLQ— U\)‘{“(’Eﬂ a_

o ot 1o spend o

- - -~

The=HEE?T A funding authorized the purchase of the followrnc“‘(%ﬂﬂ a0\8. %v‘LGLﬂ‘\, JUCL%@[-

Squads with grant fundmg I recommend the llsted be purchar

[ edacted

o7 an i
:#:B B
INVESTIGATIOMS BURFAU

Y 1- Cellebrite Kit UFED Touch Ultimate at a cost of $10,084.00
5) 1- Cellebrite SWUF~1 Software Upgrade — One year for a cost of $999.00.

é) 1- Cellebiite 8WPHUFED1 SW Upgrade- Yr1-Physical UFED at a cost of
$'1 999 99

Re &acﬁecﬂ




ﬂe&ac\e &

3 approved l recommend this memorandum be forwarded fo the Accounting Unit so the
listed equipment can be purchased with the HIDTA grant funds.

~. o Mﬁ T

S Det.cJason Childers #4465
ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ . 1940 Squad Gang Squad Detective
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" Cellebrife USA, Inc.
266 Harristown Rd.
Ste. 105
Glen Rock. NJ 07452

Tel: 201-848-8552

Quote
Quote Nufﬁber:
Q-17366-B

Quote Date:

Fax:  201-848-9982 71182013
Tax TD#: 22-3770059
Quote to: Quote Ship to:
Kansas City Missouri PD Ship to
1125 Locust St 1125 Locust St
Kansas City, MO 64106 - Kansas City, MO 64108
Contact: Tony Rizzo
. Ehone #: 816-234-5376
) - Customer D Good Thru Payment Terms Sales Rep
s  RANSASCITY-1125 8/17/2013 Net 30 Bryan Carrall
==~ Queniy-l ST tem | Description | ListPrice | Ext Price
~ T -2~ 1tKIT UFED TOUGH ULTIMATE {UFED TOUCH ULTIMATE (Logical & Physical _ $10,499.00°  $10,489.00
.l B b A iMobile Forensic Solution) i o
. FOREN-GLOVE {UFED Rubbarlzed/Shockproof Housing ~
R SLTLRALL | Al Cables & Power Charging Tips are included P -
- QRGANLZI:B:UFED FCabIe & Power Tips Organizer ' .

2" FOREN-CASE

1UFED Padded Carrying Case

FOREN-MICROSIMADAPTR

IUFED Micro SIM Adapter

. FOREN-SIM :UFED SIM 1D Cloning Cards T
.FOREN-MICROSIM JUFED MICRO SIM ID Cloning Cards

BPS1000ma o i Pawer Supply 12v 1000ma
'FOREN-CAR }Car Power Adaptor

FOREN-USB USB Flash Drive

: UFED-DATACONN

{Data Connectivity Cable

C-PWRUPCABLE

{Phene Power Up Cable o i )

" FOREN-BRUSH

HUFED Cleaning Brush

. * FOREN-CARDREAD
D-PHY

QR

szemqry Card Reader

: First year Logical & Physical software updates,
:live tech support, and new cables are included

jfree of charge. Secend Year and Thareafter will
{be $2,998.99

$999.00;

| Logical Licanse Upgrade - One Year ~'$599.00

71 SWPHUFED

$1,099.99)  $1,999.00

-8W Upgrade -Yr1-Physical UFED
[}

U S

?!Touch Ultimate

EAdditlnnal Years Licensing

Please include the following information on your PQ for Gellebrite UFED purchase:

=Please include the ORGINAL QUOTE NUMBER (For example - M777) on your PO
» CONTACT NAME & NUMBER of individual purchasing and bill to address

* E-MAIL ADDRESS of END USER far monthly software update as this is critical far future functionality

Tenms and condjtions:
= Paymentterms: Net 30 ; 1.5% per month Inkerest on late payment

= Shipping: FCA, Glen Rock, NJ, USA : Limited Warranty: Hardware: 12 Manths; Software; 60 days; Touch

Screen: 30 days

* 12 months software support included in initlal purchase. The next.support period purchiased begins

immediately at the end of the 12 manths, Le., no gaps in support period are aliowed,

* Complete Terms and conditions of sale availahle upan request {or available at: hitp:/iwww.cellebrite.comfus/te)

7/18/2013 11:54 AM Prepared by Bryan Carroll

Subtotal:] " $13,497.99
S&H Amount:
Sales Tax: $0.00

Total:| $13,497.99

Page 1 of 1
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. THIS SPACE FOR PURCHASING & BUDGET USE ONLY

Purchaéi‘ng Raequisition # j’i ‘J/ —?7/17555

Budget Account Code (3758 2t oy

TR

Requesting Unit #
Vendor #

DATE CODED: 223»4’3

12574

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI POLICE DEPARTMENT

Submitting Membﬁ

Form 295 P.D. (Rev. 3-94)

e

T
o e 29
L 7 % >

PURCHASING REQUISITION
DATE  7/22/2013 Unit Requisition #
VENDOR REQUESTING DIVISION / UNIT
CELEBRITE USA (13372) PURCHASING
Name Name
1125 LOCUST
266 HARRISTOWN ROAD SUITE 105 KANSAS CITY. MISSOUR| 64108
Street . Street
GLEN ROCK, NJ 07452
Gity, State, ZIB'CGEie e Ship to if different from requesting unit
Attention = :“:": Remarks
T T‘ g - - UNIT TOTAL
_@NTY || - ~~DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES PRICE ANMOUNT
“ 1" 1(680°87-1KIT\JFED TOUCH ULTIMATE(LOGICAL $10,499.00 $10,499.00
| &AOBILE FORENSIC SOLUTION) ¢
1 (680-87-1)EA, SWUF-1 LOGICAL LICENSE UPGRADE $999.00 $998.00
ONE YEAR W
1 (680-87-1)EA, SW UPGRADE-YR 1 PHYSICAL UFED $1,999.99 $1.999.99
SWPHUFED-1 ' I
R
2PBY W
FOR GANG UNIT el T
AL T e
W o™
FAX T0:201-848-9982 i
BRYAN CARROLL
H‘E TH ‘Fu&n@o\_\ﬁ@,\
I hereby certify that the items specified-are required. TOTAL $13.497.99
B L S [28vR
Serial #




Y270

City Of Kansas City, Missouri Commerce Bank ) N 0. 81 86982
Finance Department 18-111010 . '
¥ City Treasurer's Account _ Check Date: 12/10/2013
% Police Department Payable
PAY 907D 907D 909D UOTD VOTD VOID VOTD VOTD $.77775,084:00..

TOTHE CELLEBERITE USA

ORDER 266 HARRISTOWN ROAD
OF SUITE 105

GLEN ROCK NJ 07452

NON-NEGOTIABLE -
e No. 8186982
CELLEBRITE'USA, 266 HARRISTOWN ROAD, SUITE 105, GLEN ROCK NJ 07452 Check Date: 12/10/2013
- DATE"""2 INVOICE NO DESCRIPTION NET AMOUNT
In/22/2013 133422 UFED TOUCH TRADE ULTIMATE TO ULTIMT PIC $35,084.00
i
4270 14-£093
Totals |..* .+ $5.084.00

Y

¢
CIEM BOCK M1 (AR5
2NTLE T0?

S€@ HYKEIZLOMA KOWD
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Payment/Credit Applied
TOTAL

Cellebrite USA, Inc. Invoice
" 266 Harristown Rd. tnvoice Mumber:
133422!
Ste. 105 Invo1ce Date:
Glen ROCk. NJ 07452 Oct 22, 2013
Tel.- 201-848-8552 Page:
Fax: 201-848-9982 1
TaxID:  22-3770059
DUNS: 033095568
Billed To: _ . Shig to: , .
Kansas City Missouri PD ansas City Missouri PD
1125 Locust St 1125 Locust St
Kansas City, MO 64106 Kansas City, MO 64106
Contact DEZ: BERG
Phone#: 816 233 5350
-t CustaiEE D ~e-- Customer PO Payment Terms
=~ = = HANSASCGITY- 1125““”mn 14 000509.3 001 Net 30 Days
"7 SalesRepID i-.%-- Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
B;ryan/Sonny . 11/21/13
(uantity - "~ Jtern Description Unit Price Extension
- el U - 0ld serial New serial
B + R
1% WU EED-TOUCH~TU Callebrite UFED TQUCH Trade Up 4,999,00 4,99%.00
1.00lUFED TOUCH KIT UFED Touch Xit
1.00[FOREN-GLOVE UFED solid pjj:otector case
1.002AaLL ALL CABLES OR TIPS INCLUDED
1.000RGANIZER-UFED UFED Organizer
1. 00[FOREN-CASE UFED carrying case
1.00FOREN-MICROSIMACAPTR UFED micro SIM adapter
3.00FOREN-3IM UFED 3IM ID cloning cards
3.00FOREN-MICROSIM UFED micre SIM ID cloning card
1.008P81000ma Power Supply 12v 1000ma -
1.00'OREN-US3B FORENSIC USB Flash Drive - -
1.00[FOREN-CAR T 7 T TFefens Car AdEptor R .
1.00UFED-DATACONN UFED to 2C cable 5, TP
1.00KC-PWRUPCABLE Forensic phone power up cable $ﬂﬁ b E‘%ﬁ%‘q\}h
1.Q0[FOREN~BRUSH Forensic brush ’
1. 00[FOREN~CARDRERDER Fcrensic memory card reader )
1.00[D UFED UFED Disclaimer o
1.00|SHIPPING-Forensic Shipping Charges B85.00 85.00
Subtotal 5,084.00
S&H Amount
Sales Tax
Check/Credit Memo No Total Invoice Amount 5,084.00

5,084.00
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SRSAT DRAGIAR AFTIAR
MEMCRANDU M - PoLALDWVISION GFFICE
RECEIVED
09-23-2013 GCT 01 2013
QH!EFS‘SFFQQE
TO: Sergeant Terry Freed 4357
. S0 ¢ 3 2013
FROM: Detective Stephen Berg 4726 07
: AFELUE SSrwm
SUBJECT: Cellebrite UFED Blurrysrars

am mn

We “utilize the Classic Cellebrite UFED to extract phone data for Investigative Units,
especially for Violent Crime Units. We obtained the device in 2011 to assist the
Hoficide Unit.im: their investigations. Since receiving the device we have seen an
incease in the-number of detectives coming to PIC to have us download phone data.

......

="

k]

,,,,, ‘Recently, | visited the RCFL to gain further knowledge about the two available
UFED devices.(Giassic VS. Touch). During my visit | spoke with Mr. Gatewood who is
an_lnfogmation Technology Specialist for the FBI. He stated the new UFED Touch is
much Taster. He.diso stated the classic device, which we have, will not be supported in
the.neat futute’ and we will have to upgrade to the UFED Touch. | then contacted our
Cellebrite sales representative, Bryan Carroll, who confirmed that in 18-24 months the
classic device will no longer be updated for newer phones because it does not have the

ability to keep up with the newer phones. He confirmed the UFED Touch is much faster

and has the ability to extract data from approx. 200 more cellular phone models.

We have the option of frading our Classic model for a UFED Touch. | have
attached a quote from Cellebrite on the cost of the upgrade. | recommend we take |
advantage of the trade in option. This will significantly increase our ability to extract 5

more data as well as obtain information in a timely manner. » . .
y M yox
Jet. Stephen Betg 4726 ;

WA
Captain Caron, T4
The Cellebrite is the single most important piece of equipment we utilize to assist the N.)
Investigations Bureau, primarily the Homicide Unit, Last Friday, our current UFED
device took approx. 8 hours to exiract data from an iPhone in a homicide
investigation. The extracted data was used to solve the case and lead to multiple
arrests. The UFED Touch would have extracted the data in a fragment of the ~
time. Additionally, the UFED Touch can unlock many cellular phones. Our current & {|
device has very limited unlocking capabilities. | cannot stress enough, the importance — ™
of obtaining the UFED Touch as quickly as possible. | recommend one UFED Touch be
purchased immediately, utilizing KCPD general funds, for the Plcy. Th

licensing fees/maintenance fees will remain the same. .

Sy Terty
Magoe. Ceenaw . /
THES L2 A cém,g{_ TNVESTEGATZAS TBoc. | - Fon/oui.
AN Ao puterip APloc. FDE FOECHIES

MED Q wa‘*fbi V4 ‘, 653, s
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From: Berg, Stephen M

Sent: Friday, July 19, 2013 10:10 AM
To: Freed, Terry L

Subject: FW: Cellebrite Renewal

Sgt. Terry Freed,

Here is the price of the License Renewal for the UFED.

Det. Stephen Berg

-

_Frém: Bryah Caroll mai;‘tarégan@celiebriteusa.com]
~ Zeat Friday,~July 19, 26159754 AM
- TFo: KCPD_PiC~~. AT

*****

-~ mesAa -

- - - -

aaaaaa

52,9998.99,'§he§:enewal will be coming up on 1/28/2014. Unfortunately | do not have any additional white papers on
the device, just what we have on our website. Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you!
i

TR i§ email is to notify that When you trade in for the new Touch the license renewal cost will be the same as it is now,

Best Regards,

Bryan Carroll

Account Manager

Cellebrite USA corp.

266 Harristown Road Suite 105
Glen Rock, NJ 07452

Tel. {201) 848-8552 ex 140
Fax. (201) 848-8982
Bryan@cellebriteusa.com
www.cellebrite.com

"This e-mail and the information it contains may be privileged and/or confidential. T is intended solely for the
use of the named recipient(s). If you are not the intended recipient you may not disclose, copy, distribute or
retain any part of this message or attachments. If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the sender
immediately [by clicking 'Reply'] and delete this e-mail.
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City Of Kansas City, Missouri Gommerce Bank No. 8186912
Finance Depa.rtmcnt 18-1/1010 )
City Treasurer's Account ) Check Date: 12/06/2013
Police Department Payable

PAY 909D 109D 909D WOID U0ID UOID VOID VOID $.411'20,083:00

TOTHE CELLEBRITE USA
ORDER 266 HARRISTOWN ROAD

OF SUITE 105 |
GLEN ROCK NJ 07452 NON-NEGOTIABLE
No. 8186912
CELLEBRITE USA, 266 HARRISTOWN ROAD, SUITE 105, GLEN ROCK NJ 07452 Check Date: 12/06/2013
BATE INVOICE NO éxg§¥1 DESCRIPTION NET AMOUNT
11/25/2018 ¢ 134986 HIDTA UFED TOUCH UITIMATE 520,083.00
. SN N f
Totals |:.- % $20,083.00
\d
L
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Cellebrite USA, Inc.
266 Harristown Rd.
Ste. 105

Glen Rock, NJ 07452

Tel:  201-848-8552

Invoice

Invoice Number:
134986

Invoice Date:
Nov 25, 2013

‘Page:
Fax: 201-848-9982 1
TaxID:  22-3770059
DUNS: 033093568
Billed To: . . Shig to: . ‘ ]
Kansas City Missouri PD ansag City Missouri PD
1125 Locust st 1125 Locust St
Kansas City, MO 64108 Kansas City, MO 64106
Contact: D. Paguette
Phone#: g16 234 535(
Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms
KANSASCITY-1125 14-0006347~001 Net 30 Days
Sales Rep ID Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
Bryan/Sonny ’ - 12/25/13
Quantityz~_r~. Item Unit Price Extension
© 7" 2. 00UFED~TGUCHE-ULTIMATE WUFED Touch Ultimate 9,999.00 19,998.00
T 77 2:09pFED ToUCk KIT UFED Touch Kit
- ) 2 . 00FOREN-GLOVE - UFED solid pfotector case
T- 2.66%3—‘11-1« N - ALL CABIKES CR TIPS INCLUDED
S 2. 00ORGANIZER-UFED UFEC Organizer
Tt 2TDOFOREN-CASE - UFED carrying case
2;QQEQBEN—MR’FF:TIS‘IMADAPTR UFED micro SIM adapter
6. 00[FOREN-S IM UFED SIM ID cloning cards
6. 00JFOREN-MICROSIM UFED micro SIM ID cloningl card
2.00BFS1000ma Power Supply 12v 1000ma
2 . 00FOREN~USB FORENSIC USB Flash Drive
2 .C0FOREN-CAR Forens Car Adaptor
2 . 00UFED-DATACONN UFED to PC cable
2. 00KXC-PWRUBCABLE [Forensic phons power up cable
2. 00[FOREN-BRUSH Forensic brush
2. 00[FOREN-CARDREADER Forensic memory card reader
2.00[D UFED UFED Disclaimer
L 2.00D-999 3989
Subtotal Continued
S&H Amount
Sales Tax Continued
Check/Credit Memo No Total Invoice Amount Continued
Payment/Credit Applied
TOTAL Continued




“ febrite USA, Inc. | - | Invoice

; . Invoice Numb
~.0 Harristown Rd. : i
Ste. 105 Invoice Date:
Glen Rock, NJ 07452 Nov 25, 2013
Tel,: 201-848-8552 Page:
Fax: 201-848-9982 2
TaxID; 22-3770059
DUNS: 033095568
Billed To: Shig to;
Kansas Clty Missouri PD ansas City Missouri PD
1125 Locust St 1125 Locust St
Kansas City, MO 64106 Kansas City, MO 64106
Contact: D. Pagquette
Phone#: 816 234 5350
Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms
KANSASCITY-1125 14-0006347-001 Net 30 Days
Sales Rep ID Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
Bryan/Sonny 12/25/13
Quantityz~_.r~_ Item Description Unit Price Extension
2.00UFEDPEY-USBKEY-BB UFED Physical Analyzer USB
T DA aman © [License key hard lecck
. 2.00p UFED ~~~~"" First year Logical software
. :H:::- ::::H: updates, livie tech support & new
e h - - cables are included free of
B - - - charge. The second year and
o _: ~ M“ﬁ thereafter will be:
- 2700071999 .. .. 51,999
1.00[SHIPPING-Forensic  Shipping Charges 85.00 85.00
Subtotal 20,083.00
S&H Amount
. Sales Tax
Check/Credit Memo No Total Invoice Amount 20,083.00
Payment/Credit Applied )
TOTAL 20,083.00
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City Of Kansas City, Missouri
Finance Department

City Treasurer's Account

Police Department Payable

Commerce Bank

PAY VOTD VOTD YOID YO0 YO0 YO0 VOID VO9ID

440 591
No. 8189211

Check Date: 03/07/2014

TOTHE CELLEBRITE USA
ORDER 7 CAMPUS DR, SUITE 210 -
OF PARSIPPANY NJ 07054 N GOT LE
No. 8189211
CELLEBRITE USA, 7 CAMPUS DR, SUITE 210, PARSIPPANY NJ 07054 Check Date: 03/07/2014
DATE INVOICE NO DESCRIPTION NET AMOUNT
02/12/2014 137944 UFED SOFTWARE UPGRADE/LIC RENEW HOMICIDE $8,082.99

by
b
]
3

'
»

nnnnnn

Y &9/

JH-5z30
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\9 LVEAIRBYHMA 1 DA02¥
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Totals




Ccllejzzrite USA, Inc. : Invoice

"7 Campus Drive S | o nvoice Number
Slllte. 210 Invoice Date:
Parsipnanv. NJ 07054 _ Feb 12, 2014
TeL H 201-848-8552 . Page:
Fax: 201-848-9982 : ' 1

Tax1D:  22-3770059
DUNS: 033095568

Billed To: Shil? to:
Kansas City Missourl PD ansas City Missouri PD
1125 Leocust St 1125 Locust St

Kansas City, MO 6&4106 Kansas City, MO 64106

Contact: 2Anthony Rizzo
Phone# 816 234 5350

Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms
KANSASCITY-1125 14-0005230-001 Net 30 Days
Sales Rep ID Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
Bryan/Sonny 3/14/14
Quantity Ttem Description Unit Price Extension
01d serial IpEeRY. New serial

1 N, B

A

1.00FED-TOUCH-ULT-TU  [Collebrite UFED TOUCE Ultimate 3,999.99 3,999.99
. Trade Up |
. 1.0QUFZED TOUCH KIT UFED Touch Kit
AR l.EQFOﬁEN—QLb}:E:: UEED sclid protector case
[ l:DQZALL BRaal ALL CABLES OR TIPS INCLUDED
. 17 00P0RGANTZERSUFED UFED Organizer
- - 1.6(:;:"-‘OREN—CJASE : ] UFED carrying case

1. 0G[FOREN-MISROSIMADAPTR [UFED micro SIM adapter
3200F0REN-SIM  ° UFED SIM ID clening cards

3. 00[FOREN-MICROSIM UFED micro SIM ID cloning card
1.0G8PS1000ma Power Supply 12v 1000ma
1. 0CFOREN-USB FORENSTIC USB Flash Drive
1. OOFE‘OREN—CAR Forens Car Adaptor
1.00UFED-DATACONN UFED to PC cable
1. 00X C-PWRUPCABLE Forensic phone power up cable
1.00FOREN-BRUSH Forensic brush
1. 00[FOREN~CARDRERDER Forensic memory cazd reader
1.00K-D UFED UFED Disclaimer
Subtotal Centinued
S&H Amount
. Sales Tax Continued
Check/Credit Memo No Total Invoice Amount Continued
Payment/Credit Applied

TOTAL Continued




C el!ebrlfe USA, Inc. Invoice
. . Tnvoice Number:
7 Campus Drive « s TTEET
Smte; 210 Invoice Date:
Parsippanv, NJ 07054 Teb 12, 2014
Tel: 201-848-8552 Page:
Fax:  201-848-9982 2
TaxID:  22-3770059
DUNS: 033095568
Billed To: Sh1£ to:
Kansas City Missouri PD ansas City Missouri PD
1125 Locust St 1125 Locust 5t
Kansas City, MO 64106 Kansas City, MO 64106
Contact: Anthony Rizzo
Phonef: 816 234 5350
Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms
KANSASCITY-1125 14-0005230-001 Net 30 Days
Sales Rep ID Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
Bryan/Sonny 3/14/14
Quantity Item Description Unit Price Extension
1 .00UFED-ULT-ADDON OFED "ULTIMATE" Add-On Module 4,000.00 4,000.00
1.00D-UFED Tirst year software, live tech
. support, & new cables are
amn included freg of charge. The
- - MTU: -~ second year and thereafter will
- n A :;..--‘Z be:
-~ .- l.:ClOD -198% o~ - 51,899
- 1?OOUFEDPHY UBBKLY—BB UFED Physical Analyzer USB
T B - - license key hard lock
. 1.0GSHUF-1 ~---  [UFED Software support for One Year| 999.00 999.00
o .. . 1 I0USEIPPING-Forinsic [Shipping Charges 85.00 85.00
Subtotal 9,083.59
S&H Amoumt
Sales Tax
Check/Credit Memo No Total Invoice Amount 9,083.99
Payment/Credit Applied
\ TOTAL 9,083 99

L@ss%#LLL 5 enlLod)
EOE3 99
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TO:

FROM:

s to-17-13

M BN S ?;f* 00T 104013

) 13 " e W

D b SRAVHIBE [VESTIGATICNS BUREAU ™
Mo

E [ TR
A b, S i

Capt. David Lindaman, Acting Major, Violent Crimes Division ¥ 17 #0%

Sgt. Jeffrey Downing, Operatons Sgt., Violent Crimes Divisiopi DR

SUBJECT: Replacement of the Homicide Units Cellsbrite UFED System -

Capt. Lindaman,

Recently it was learned that the Homicide Unit's Cellebrite UFED System quit working
for a short time and that the license was set to expire. This Cellebrite system is a 2009
Model and is antiquated. It also has pieces inside the unit that is rattling and it is
believed that the unit is ready to malfunction permanently.

Det. Stephen Berg of the Perpetrator Information Center recently conducted research
on the Cellebrite system so that they could purchase one (See Supporting
Documentation).

- -

As Y60 can see from the supporting documentation that the Cellebrite we currently have
is cuftated and_that it has been confirmed that in 18-24 menths it will not be
servieeable. ~h-2lso discovered that the Cellebrite Companies are the only vendors of
thisxind of te_cr‘no:ogy per Faye Choate of the Purchasing Section.

-

Aran

The~Homicida Unlt uses the Cellebrite UFED System extensively and it has been a
useful tool for this unit and all of Violent Crimes for that matter.

- An

- -

! recommend “fliaf we trade our Classic model for a new UFED Touch. | have attached
an official quote from Cellebrite on the cost of the upgrade ($5,084.00 for a UFED
Touch Trade Ultimate to Ultimate). The quote was received on Sept. 23, 2013 and is
shown to be good until October 31, 2013. We will also have to renew our license at a
cost of $2,998.99.

Respectfully Submitted,

A H‘ﬁf@

Sgt. Jeffrey Downing #4354

m/wé ﬁ?gww fayifl/zx#f;L mﬁ,é, 79”‘)’*’\

@;@@ 021 JO03> B JaD. férwé%&




"' Endorsement Page,

Re: Replacement of Cellbrite Machine

Unit/Section Supervisor

Unit Commander

Division Commander

DC Hopkins,

| recommend approval for a sole source purchase of a new Celibrite machine and a new
Cellbrite lisense for use within the VCD with ¢onsideration for funding from the minor

i equrprrlggjﬂa;ccount R Q) . .
- ST ﬁ/ﬁflﬂ «i,/é@-/'l-/%// %—/é/b‘ﬂw”\

Il ]

Bureau <Cemmander.

o R

“:_vﬂri’?eéﬁéz.- Forwodeh 5 EEB BE REViEw b dssshmuss:
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PRI o o~ ~
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- A

-

Chief of Police

Board Action

Form 220 P.D. (Rev. 7-2007)
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MEMORAND U M SCAL DUASION OFFICE
RECEIVED
09-23-2013 dCT 03 213
| @HEEFS%FQCE
TO: Sergeant Terry Freed 4357 -
ot 3 2013
FROM; Detective Stephen Berg 4726 Lo
SUBJECT: Cellebrite UFED Buiresuns

We utilize the Classic Celiebrite UFED to extract phone data for Investigative Units,
especially for Violent Crime Units. We obtained the device in 2011 to assist the
Homicide Unit in their investigations. Since receiving the device we have seen an
increase in the number of detectives coming to PIC to have us download phone data.

s
/52

L

7z

Recenily, | visited the RCFL to gain further knowledge about the two available
UFED devices (Classic VS. Touch). During my visit | spoke with Mr. Gatewcod who is
an Information Technology Specialist for the FBI. He stated the new UFED Touch is
much faster. He also stated the classic device, which we have, will not be supported in
the naar future and we will have fo upgrade to the UFED Téuch. | then contacted our
Cellebiite sales representative, Bryan Carroll, who confirmed that in 18-24 months the
. classic device will no longer be updated for newer phones because it does not have the
> abilify to'keeg 1Ip with the newer phones. He confirmed the UFED Touch is much faster
- and has the ability 4o extract data from approx. 200 more celiular phone models.

é

[ - REEHAS

R 1= We have the option of trading our Classic model for a UFED Touch. | have
@ * attached a gople from Cellebrite on the cost of the upgrade. | recommend we take
= advantage of the drade in option. This will significantly increase our ability to extract

N . S ; oY
more data asWellas obtain information in a timely manner. P .
b FEASR T ___,J.;...—-—’ ? = 1
%2. s ;%ﬂ ﬁ/;(/z/j Yo W

et. Stephen Berg 4726 n
Captain Caron, W
The Cellebrite is the single most important piece of equipment we utilize fo assist the N.)
[nvestigations Bureau, primarily the Homicide Unit. Last Friday, our current UFED
device icok approx. 8 hours to exiract data from an {Phone in a homicide
investigation. The extracted data was used to solve the case and lead to multiple N'{
arrests. The UFED Touch would have exiracted the data in a fragment of the =
time. Additionally, the UFED Touch can unlock many cellular phones. Our current __<€
device has very limited unlocking capabilities. | cannot stress enough, the importance —
of obtaining the UFED Touch as quickly as possible. | recommend one UFED Touch be Q
purchased immediately, utilizing KCPD general funds, for the PIC Unitz7?Th

url
licensing fees/maintenance fees will remain the same. ‘ - i, \
. % reed 4357
I

fume. Cdenay, _
THCS 02 A CEETTOS,. TNVESSTEGATZ T30l |
ANp L mutenlo AFFRDAL. ToL FOECHASE & AS N

MAPL N,
BECompueno SERN W




v

Freéd, Terry L

=i e —
From: Berg, Stephen M
Sent: Friday, July 19, 2013 10:10 AM
To: ) Freed, Terry L
Subject: FW: Cellebrite Renewal

Sgt. Terry Freed,
Here Isthe price of the License Renewal for the UFED.

Det. Stephen Berg

From: Bryan Carroll [mailto: Bryan@cellebriteusa.com]
Sent: Friday, July 19, 2013 9:54 AM

To; KCPD_PIC

Subject: Cellebrite Renewal

Hi Det. Berg,

This is email is to notify that when you trade in for the new Touch the license renewal cost will be the same as it is now,
$2,9998.99. The renewal will be coming up on 1/28/2014. Unfortunately | do not have any additional white papers on
the device, justivhat we have on our website. Please lat me know if you have any questions. Thank you!

[l o} [aXaY RN o)
Best Regards,” ' R
e e e - -
oo o Epn hr‘\gﬁ [
Bryan Carréll * ... femfmn
r

Accgunt Ma nager ~
Céllebsite USAcorp. 7 N
266 HarristowrrRoad Sujte™65
Gler] Rock, s 07452 -
Tel. (201) 848-8552 ex 74Q.""
Fax. (201) 8480982  °°"°°°
Bryan@cellebriteusa.com

www.cellebrite.com

This e-mail and the information it contains may be privileged and/or confidential. Tt is intended solely for the
use of the named recipient(s). If you are not the intended recipient you may not disclose, copy, distribute or
retain any part of this message or attachments. If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the sender
immediately [by clicking Reply'] and delete this e-mait.
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City Of Kansas City, Missouri
Finance Department
City Treasurer's Account

Police Department Payable

Commerce Bank

18-11010

PAY VOTD UVOTD YOTD VOTD YO0 Y0ID YO9D V6ID

TOTHE CELLEBRITE USA
ORDER 7 CAMPUS DR, SUITE 210
OF PARSIPPANY N.J 07054

CELLEBRITE USA, 7 CAMPUS DR, SUITE 210, PARSIPPANY NJ 07054

No. 8189212

Check Date: 03/07/2014

NON-NEGOTIABLE

No. 8189212

Check Date: 03/07/2014

DATE

INVQIGE NO

DESCRIPTION

NET AMOUNT

02/12/2014

137944

- s

-y -

------

UFED SOFTWARE UPGRADE/LIC RENEW HOMICIDE

JY-91)s

$1,001.00

\e

BYEEIBEVHMA ¥1
) C¥KbnNe DE*

0102
eQILE S5TO

CEITEBETLE Nav

Totals
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., THIS'SPACE FOR PURCHASING & BUDGET USE ONLY

[2/-3) )5

Purchasing Requisition #

Budget Account Code /03 Yz 27, /{@95; fyé/ & 0

DATE CODED: _2 F2 7/ &
Requesting Unit # 252 /05 &

Vendor # jﬁﬁ 7/)—)

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI POLICE DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING REQUISITION

DATE  2/27/2014

VENDOR

CELLEBRITE USA {13372)

Name

266 HARRISTOWN ROAD SUITE 105

Street

GLEN ROCK, NEW JERSEY 07452

City, State, Zip Code

Unit Requisition #

REQUESTING DIVISION / UNIT
PURCHASING

Name

1125 LOCUST
KANSAS CITY. MISSOURI 64106

Street

Ship to if different from requesting unit

Attention Remarks
| ‘l . UNIT TOTAL
QNTY ||---- DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES PRICE AMOUNT
1 {5‘8@587-1)|§2§:GESS TO P.0O. 14-5230 $1,001.00 $1,001.00
T ] - PR i '
_ | CONFIRMATION I
| HOMICIDE CELLBRITE.
EE DY)
4 EERow oMk
ik i
! hareby certify that the items specified are required.gﬁ‘ izt 1; E;l(ﬁ TOTAL $1.001.00
= T > eyl

Submitiing Member U

Form 293 P.D. {Rev. 8-94;)

Serial #

| g%;&wwﬁwé%

N




